

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6299/2022

Maya Meena D/o Sh. Harlal Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                               |
|-------------------|---|-----------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Ajatshatru Meena                          |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Ashish Kumar<br>Mr. Devansh Sharma, Dy.GC |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA**

**Order**

**28/04/2026**

Learned Dy.GC, Mr. Devansh Sharma appears on behalf of respondent Nos.1 & 3 and seeks time to file reply.

Service is complete.

As a last opportunity, three weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

List the matter on 25.05.2026.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J